PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6812165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUELLER ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGNS, INC.	11/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUELLER PRODUCT MANAGEMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	31150 FM 529 RD.	
City:	BROOKSHIRE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9101869
Patent Number:	8940067
Patent Number:	7875103
Patent Number:	9764265
Patent Number:	10710013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039174282

Email:cwmueller325@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:CRAIG W. MUELLERAddress Line 1:10162 E. 29TH AVE.Address Line 2:FISHERBROYLES LLP

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15181.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/C.W. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 056927 FRAME: 0829 source=Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056927 FRAME: 0830



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Mueller Product Management, Inc. 120879500

[formerly: MUELLER ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGNS, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/23/2020

Effective: 11/23/2020



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303 Dial 7-11 for Relay Services
Document: 1009125950002

REEL: 056927 FRAME: 0831

Prepared by: Angle Gardner RECORDED: 07/14/2021

Phone: (512) 463-5555